X. Time frame within which the preferential issue shall be completed :

As required under SEBI ICDR Regulations, the Company shall complete the
allotment of equity shares as aforesaid on or before the expiry of 15 days from the
date of passing of special resolution by the shareholders according consent for
preferential issue or in the event of allotment of equity shares would require any
other approvals or permissions from any regulatory authorities including stock
exchange where the shares of the Company are listed or the Central Government,
within 15 days from the date of receipt of last of such approvals or permissions as
the case may be.

XI. Recommendation from the committee of Independent Directors

The Committee reviewed all aspects relating to the preferential issue including
pricing, and has voted unanimously in favour and recommended to the board. All
the Independent directors were present in the meeting.

XII. Shareholding Pattern of the Company before and after the Preferential Issue.

Sr.
No

Category

Pre-issue Post-issue

No. of
shares
held

% of
share

holding

No. of
share
held

% of
shares
holding

A Promoters’ holding

1 Indian
 Individual 4489211 44.72 4989211 36.32
 Bodies Corporate 0 0 0 0
 Sub-total 4489211 44.72 4989211 36.32

2 Foreign promoters 0 0 0 0
 Sub-total (A)

B Non-promoters’ holding

1 Institutional investors 0 0 0 0

S. M. GOLD LIMITED

CIN: L74999GJ2017PLC098438

Registered Office: Shop No. 1 to 3, 2nd Floor, 24 caret Building, Opp. ROK Regency
Hotel, Law Garden, C G Road, Ahmedabad-380009

Website: www.smgoldltd.com

E-mail: compliancesmgold@gmail.com   Contact: +91 9428980017
2 Non-institutional investors
 Private corporate bodies 36391 0.36 3236391 23.56
 Director and relatives 0 0 0 0
 Indian public 5299802 52.80 5299802 38.58
 Others [including Non-

resident Indians (NRIs)]
212108 2.11 212108 1.54

 Sub-total (B) 5548301 55.28 8748301 63.68
 GRAND TOTAL (A+B) 10037512 100 13737512 100

XIII. Valuation and justification for the allotment proposed to be made for consideration
other than cash:

Not applicable.

XIV. Relevant Date:

The relevant date for the purpose of determination of minimum price of Equity
Shares to be issued is fixed as Monday, 10th February, 2025 being the date thirty
day prior to the deemed date of passing of Special Resolution through Postal
Ballot, in accordance with the SEBI ICDR Regulations.

XV. Certification from Company Secretary in Practice:

The Company has obtained the Certificate from Ms. Neelam Rathi, Practicing
Company Secretary (M.No. 10993; CP No. 12454), certifying that the preferential